
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Original Senate Bill No. 71 by Senator Dupre

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "214.13," insert "and to enact R.S. 49:213.11,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 17, after "reenacted" insert "and R.S. 49:213.11 is hereby enacted"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, line 7, after "wetlands" insert "**and barrier shorelines or reefs**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 4, between lines 18 and 19, insert

9 **"(4) "Coastal Protection" means plans, projects, policies and programs intended**
10 **to provide hurricane protection or coastal, or coastal wetland, conservation and**
11 **restoration."**

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 4, line 19, after "~~(2)~~" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 20 and insert

14 **"(5) "Conservation and restoration" means the conservation, protection,**
15 **enhancement, and restoration of coastal wetlands resources including but not**
16 **limited to coastal ~~vegetated~~ wetlands and barrier shorelines or reefs"**

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 4, line 27, change "~~(5)~~" to "~~(6)~~"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 4, line 29, change "~~(6)~~" to "~~(7)~~"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 5, line 4, change "~~(7)~~" to "~~(8)~~"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 5, line 6, change "~~(8)~~" to "~~(9)~~" and after "**Master plan**" insert "**or comprehensive**
25 **master coastal protection plan**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 On page 5, line 7, delete "**large-scale coastal restoration**" and insert in lieu thereof "**the**
28 **protection, conservation, restoration, and enhancement of coastal wetlands, and barrier**
29 **shorelines or reefs**"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 11

31 On page 5, line 10, change "~~(9)~~" to "~~(10)~~"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 5, line 12, change “(10)” to “(11)”

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 7, line 13, delete “Approve” and insert in lieu thereof “Have the right and the
5 authority to approve”

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 11, line 29, delete “A member” and insert “Two members”

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 12, delete line 1, and insert

10 “from their members who reside in the coastal area. One member from a parish west
11 of the Atchafalaya River and one member from a parish east of the Atchafalaya River.
12 Both members shall not reside in the same parish.”

13 AMENDMENT NO. 16

14 On page 12, between lines 5 and 6, insert

15 “(14) The chairman of the Senate Natural Resources Committee or their designee.
16 (15) The chairman of the House Natural Resources Committee or their designee.
17 (16) The chairman of the Senate Transportation, Highways, and Public Works
18 Committee or their designee.
19 (17) The chairman of the House Transportation Committee or their designee.
20 (18) A senator who represents a portion of the coastal area, appointed by the president
21 of the Senate.
22 (19) A representative who represents a portion of the coastal area, appointed by the
23 speaker of the House.”

24 AMENDMENT NO. 17

25 On page 16, delete lines 3 and 4 and insert

26 “development and implementation of a program to ~~conserve and restore Louisiana’s~~
27 ~~coastal vegetated wetlands~~ provide coastal protection there shall be established in
28 the state treasury on the”

29 AMENDMENT NO. 18

30 On page 18, between lines 15 and 16, insert

31 “§213.11. Legal representation of the Authority; attorney general
32 The attorney general or his designee, who shall be a full-time assistant attorney general,
33 shall be the legal advisor to the authority, shall counsel and advise the authority, and
34 shall represent the authority in all legal proceedings.
35 * * *